

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8394

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

04 August 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Pulmonary Rehabilitation (PR)

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. How many weeks PR do you offer as standard?
- 2. What % of your PR referrals have already undergone PR over the last full year July 1st 2022 July 1st, 2023?
- 3. What are your current waiting times for PR?
- 4. What PR service models do you offer and what is the patient capacity?

Trust response:

1. 6 weeks with two sessions per week (one face to face class and one home session supervised via telephone).

- 2.0% patients are funded to do 1 course per year
- 3. 120 days

4. One face to face class and one home session supervised via telephone

Model	Yes or no	Capacity of patients per class
In person, face to face	Yes	Up to 16
In person, face to face plus an app	No	Not applicable
Online and in real time	No	Not applicable
Via an app used at home at the patient's convenience	No	Not applicable

Additional details can be found on our website:

https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/service/west-kent-pulmonary-rehabilitation-service/